



Bid Tabulation

Village of Middleport
Main Street Area Sewer Separation
May 1, 2018

Mike Enyart & Sons, Inc.
South Point, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,184.90	\$4,184.90
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	1197	\$5.00	\$5,985.00	\$2.12	\$2,537.64
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	5481	\$3.00	\$16,443.00	\$2.99	\$16,388.19
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 48" AND UNDER	FT.	880	\$10.00	\$8,800.00	\$9.54	\$8,395.20
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,590.00	\$7,950.00
7	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
8	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	99	\$20.00	\$1,980.00	\$16.10	\$1,593.90
9	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	223	\$175.00	\$39,025.00	\$331.08	\$73,830.84 *1
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2424	\$50.00	\$121,200.00	\$65.93	\$159,814.32
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	582	\$225.00	\$130,950.00	\$278.62	\$162,156.84
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	366	\$225.00	\$82,350.00	\$264.69	\$96,876.54
13	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	394	\$60.00	\$23,640.00	\$312.70	\$123,203.80
14	607	FENCE REBUILT	FT.	93	\$30.00	\$2,790.00	\$137.05	\$12,745.65
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3280	\$12.00	\$39,360.00	\$26.32	\$86,329.60
16	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	419	\$25.00	\$10,475.00	\$31.80	\$13,324.20
17	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1197	\$35.00	\$41,895.00	\$22.26	\$26,645.22
18	609	CURB AND GUTTER, REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$34.98	\$699.60
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.64	\$4,264.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	168	\$18.00	\$3,024.00	\$45.82	\$7,697.76
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	105	\$22.00	\$2,310.00	\$45.82	\$4,811.10
22	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00
23	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00
24	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$51.65	\$5,165.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$52.80	\$633.60
26	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$64.46	\$1,740.42
27	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	68	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$59.16	\$4,022.88
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	490	\$55.00	\$26,950.00	\$65.72	\$32,202.80
29	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	1114	\$60.00	\$66,840.00	\$41.34	\$46,052.76
30	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	344	\$70.00	\$24,080.00	\$69.76	\$23,997.44
31	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	540	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$52.80	\$28,512.00
32	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	977	\$100.00	\$97,700.00	\$57.04	\$55,728.08
33	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	42	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$66.63	\$2,798.46
34	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	115	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$68.75	\$7,906.25
35	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	1411	\$125.00	\$176,375.00	\$100.22	\$141,410.42
36	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	107	\$150.00	\$16,050.00	\$121.95	\$13,048.65
38	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	92	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$83.69	\$7,699.48
39	611	8" STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	39	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$85.81	\$3,346.59
40	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	19	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00	\$1,764.32	\$33,522.08
41	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,281.14	\$6,843.42
42	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,520.01	\$4,560.03
43	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,025.70	\$16,205.60
44	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	31	\$3,200.00	\$99,200.00	\$2,624.79	\$81,368.49
45	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7238	\$100.00	\$723,800.00	\$86.44	\$625,652.72
46	611	12" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	247	\$125.00	\$30,875.00	\$93.33	\$23,052.51
47	611	15" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	38	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$113.47	\$4,311.86
48	611	18" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	99	\$200.00	\$19,800.00	\$149.61	\$14,811.39
49	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3241	\$55.00	\$178,255.00	\$45.34	\$146,946.94 *2
50	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	43	\$4,500.00	\$193,500.00	\$2,875.07	\$123,628.01
51	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,841.15	\$19,205.75
52	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,362.18	\$22,362.18
53	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,715.00	\$34,715.00
54	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$224.08	\$1,568.56
55	638	WATER METER REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,214.33	\$3,642.99
56	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$448.17	\$1,792.68
57	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$224.08	\$224.08
58	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RELOCATED	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,980.49	\$1,980.49
59	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$59.66	\$1,491.50
60	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.36	\$3,836.00
61	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$59.66	\$5,966.00
62	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$66.02	\$6,602.00
63	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 10" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.70	\$8,570.00
64	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: SERVICE BRANCH RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.20	\$2,240.00
65	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: SERVICE BRANCH REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.20	\$2,240.00
66	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	FT.	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$4.40	\$132.00
67	642	STOP LINE	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$7.42	\$74.20
68	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3500	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.29	\$11,515.00
69	SPEC	SPECIAL - ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$42.40	\$4,240.00
70	SPEC	PLUG, FILL, AND ABANDON EXISTING SEWER	C.Y.	54	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$132.50	\$7,155.00
71	SPEC	BRICK SIDEWALK REPAIR	S.F.	95	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$21.20	\$2,014.00
72	SPEC	BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.F.	12438	\$20.00	\$248,760.00	\$25.58	\$318,164.04
73	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND CONC. PAD	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
TOTAL						\$2,768,902.00	\$2,749,278.65	*3

*1 Total given was \$77,141.64

*2 Total given was \$149,946.94

*3 Total given was \$2,752,589.45